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1 2 TARROUX Jérémy SHE - SHERCO 2:44.073 - -
2 1 BOURGEOIS Marc YAM - YAMAHA 2:44.746 0.673 0.673
3 6 JOLY Jérémy KTM 2:46.421 2.348 1.675
4 4 ALBEPART Emmanuel BET - BETA 2:49.305 5.232 2.884
5 8 BOUCARDEY Romain YAM - YAMAHA 2:51.734 7.661 2.429
6 9 PLANET Fabien SHE - SHERCO 2:51.881 7.808 0.147
7 5 CARPENTIER Jérémy HON - HONDA 2:52.704 8.631 0.823
8 14 MIROIR Jérémy HVA - HUSQVARNA 2:52.804 8.731 0.100
9 15 DUBOST Thomas KTM 2:53.368 9.295 0.564
10 28 DELHAYE DE MAULDE Quentin TM RACING 2:53.654 9.581 0.286
11 19 VOLDOIRE Yoan SHE - SHERCO 2:54.089 10.016 0.435
12 10 GERMAIN Marc YAMAHA 2:54.479 10.406 0.390
13 32 BEAUD Alexis HUSQVARNA 2:55.498 11.425 1.019
14 38 GIOFFRE Romain BET - BETA 2:56.806 12.733 1.308
15 29 LE QUÉRÉ Léo TM RACING 2:56.914 12.841 0.108
16 12 BOURSAUD Anthony HUSQVARNA 2:57.713 13.640 0.799
17 34 ESPINASSE  Théo SHE - SHERCO 2:58.074 14.001 0.361
18 17 GOURGOUILHON Maximilien BET - BETA 3:00.189 16.116 2.115
19 18 THOME Patrick KTM 3:00.779 16.706 0.590
20 211 COTTON Rudy HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:01.795 17.722 1.016
21 16 CHEVALARD Jimmy SHE - SHERCO 3:02.376 18.303 0.581
22 24 VOLDOIRE Julien SHERCO 3:03.173 19.100 0.797
23 490 LARROZE-CHICOT Thomas YAMAHA 3:03.412 19.339 0.239
24 31 DEVOULX Isaac HUSQVARNA 3:03.467 19.394 0.055
25 25 POUTIGNAT Corentin KTM 3:04.154 20.081 0.687
26 22 CLADIERE Julien YAMAHA 3:04.877 20.804 0.723
27 20 ARTAUD Pierre-Yves SHE - SHERCO 3:05.887 21.814 1.010
28 26 MALIGES Kevin KTM 3:06.088 22.015 0.201
29 13 BARD  Kevin HON - HONDA 3:07.241 23.168 1.153
30 192 PETIT Jérémy YAMAHA 3:07.396 23.323 0.155
31 11 MONZO Melvin YAM - YAMAHA 3:07.972 23.899 0.576
32 486 AUTUORI Stephane HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:08.156 24.083 0.184
33 21 ROMIEU Simon KTM 3:09.627 25.554 1.471
34 316 ICHER Romain SHERCO 3:10.990 26.917 1.363
35 210 BAREL  Fabien HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:11.392 27.319 0.402
36 87 BUISSON Christophe YAM - YAMAHA 3:11.848 27.775 0.456
37 77 VALADIER Florian YAMAHA SPA 3:12.166 28.093 0.318
38 501 VIGNAL  Martin KTM 3:12.202 28.129 0.036
39 476 BROUSSON Nicolas KTM 3:12.289 28.216 0.087
40 103 GOGUET Adrien YAM - YAMAHA 3:12.620 28.547 0.331
41 37 GAUDINEAU Edouard SHERCO 3:12.905 28.832 0.285
42 52 BARBERA Franck BET - BETA 3:14.070 29.997 1.165
43 193 MARCHAL Enzo YAMAHA 3:14.615 30.542 0.545
44 48 QUINONERO Pierre SHE - SHERCO 3:14.732 30.659 0.117
45 90 CLAUZIER Yannick HON - HONDA 3:14.938 30.865 0.206
46 474 DURAND Eymerick KTM 3:15.159 31.086 0.221
47 457 DESPONTIN Fabrice HUSQVARNA 3:15.311 31.238 0.152
48 212 LAPLACE Harold HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:15.859 31.786 0.548
49 99 DELBERT Jacques KTM 3:16.291 32.218 0.432
50 356 MAISONNEUVE Florian HUS - HUSABERG 3:17.197 33.124 0.906
51 481 OLIVIER Frederic KTM 3:17.542 33.469 0.345
52 45 VERGOTE Karl-Eric BET - BETA 3:17.583 33.510 0.041
53 117 MATTRAND Sylvain YAMAHA 3:18.043 33.970 0.460
54 319 BERGÉ Thierry BETA 3:18.116 34.043 0.073
55 163 DURANTON Quentin ASIAWING 3:18.576 34.503 0.460
56 315 DEPOND Jean KTM 3:18.662 34.589 0.086
57 357 PITAVY Florian SHE - SHERCO 3:18.664 34.591 0.002
58 76 GOUNON Thierry KTM 3:19.145 35.072 0.481
59 50 MOURGUES Patrice TM 3:19.754 35.681 0.609
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60 35 REYMOND Erwan KTM 3:19.812 35.739 0.058
61 125 SERVANT Jerome KTM 3:19.978 35.905 0.166
62 903 TESTARD Simon SHERCO 3:20.245 36.172 0.267
63 496 CURTIL Martin HUSQVARNA 3:21.993 37.920 1.748
64 43 BOURG Nicolas YAM - YAMAHA 3:22.808 38.735 0.815
65 116 PRADINES Loic YAMAHA 3:22.819 38.746 0.011
66 500 VANHOUTTE Arnaud KTM 3:23.213 39.140 0.394
67 384 GAASCH Patrick SHERCO 3:23.310 39.237 0.097
68 227 ADAM  Arnaud HONDA 3:23.443 39.370 0.133
69 130 WULLEPUT Nicolas HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:23.751 39.678 0.308
70 427 CAYLAR Yoan YAM - YAMAHA MOTORBIKE 3:24.171 40.098 0.420
71 75 GOUNON  Serge KTM 3:24.279 40.206 0.108
72 80 DELBERT Jonathan HUSQVARNA 3:24.397 40.324 0.118
73 353 CHANAVAT Pierre HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:24.449 40.376 0.052
74 243 BRUN Jerome YAMAHA 3:24.454 40.381 0.005
75 33 ASCENSIO Charles Elie KTM 3:24.825 40.752 0.371
76 482 DE GERMOND  Jean Daniel KTM 3:24.886 40.813 0.061
77 238 SANIAL Florent KTM 3:25.033 40.960 0.147
78 168 MUFFAT-MERIDOL Brice KTM 3:25.176 41.103 0.143
79 360 BOUDET Cédric KTM 3:25.217 41.144 0.041
80 340 BATISSE Cyril HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:25.220 41.147 0.003
81 91 DUBOST Jérôme KTM 3:25.952 41.879 0.732
82 452 BUCQUET Eric KTM 3:25.994 41.921 0.042
83 68 CHIPIER Denis GAS GAS 3:26.151 42.078 0.157
84 58 BUCHENS Kevin YAM - YAMAHA 3:26.192 42.119 0.041
85 430 AMIRAULT Yves-René KTM 3:26.255 42.182 0.063
86 263 VAURE Tomy HONDA HM 3:26.446 42.373 0.191
87 268 BEST Laurent SUZUKI 3:26.474 42.401 0.028
88 317 ALBERT Mathieu TM 3:26.557 42.484 0.083
89 151 MANDEL Gerd SHE - SHERCO 3:26.616 42.543 0.059
90 225 DOMET Bertrand YAM - YAMAHA 3:26.640 42.567 0.024
91 900 LABAT Yannick BET - BETA 3:26.737 42.664 0.097
92 462 DAUGE Anthony SHERCO 3:26.811 42.738 0.074
93 200 OLEON Guillaume BET - BETA 3:26.862 42.789 0.051
94 284 CHAVEGRAND Alexandre HONDA 3:26.947 42.874 0.085
95 51 BARTHOMEUF Philippe BET - BETA 3:27.039 42.966 0.092
96 380 COLSON Olivier KTM 3:27.111 43.038 0.072
97 159 MAIER Nico HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:27.259 43.186 0.148
98 273 GOUTTEGATAS Yannick YAMAHA 3:27.288 43.215 0.029
99 83 FAVEYRIAL Ludovic KTM 3:27.407 43.334 0.119
100 307 COLES Daves KTM 3:27.416 43.343 0.009
101 137 ROUSSET Antoine YAMAHA 3:27.473 43.400 0.057
102 121 BARGOIN Alexandre SHERCO 3:27.521 43.448 0.048
103 416 LANGLADE Victor HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:27.562 43.489 0.041
104 394 CALAME Olivier KTM 3:27.709 43.636 0.147
105 475 GACHET Ludovic BETA 3:27.937 43.864 0.228
106 79 RIGAUDIAS Léo KTM 3:27.964 43.891 0.027
107 206 COTE Pierrick TM RACING 3:28.421 44.348 0.457
108 346 ROUSSEAU Fabien HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:28.695 44.622 0.274
109 422 ARGOUD Rodolphe SHE - SHERCO 3:28.905 44.832 0.210
110 339 SANCHEZ Julien SHE - SHERCO 3:29.010 44.937 0.105
111 414 VERNISSE Adrien HUSQVARNA 3:29.057 44.984 0.047
112 355 PERGIER Maxime HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:29.473 45.400 0.416
113 277 GIBELIN Mathieu KTM 3:29.916 45.843 0.443
114 161 GAUCHERAND Laurent YAM - YAMAHA 3:30.102 46.029 0.186
115 122 GIMBERT Nicolas HUSQVARNA 3:30.119 46.046 0.017
116 195 BONNETON Eric YAMAHA 3:30.328 46.255 0.209
117 367 JOLY Stephane BETA 3:30.350 46.277 0.022
118 377 MARECAL Hugo KTM 3:30.373 46.300 0.023
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119 453 COMMUNEAU Xavier KTM 3:30.489 46.416 0.116
120 69 CHIPIER Honoré GAS GAS 3:30.556 46.483 0.067
121 492 BONNEVILLE  Jean KTM 3:30.857 46.784 0.301
122 152 SAINCT William KTM 3:30.868 46.795 0.011
123 252 FORESTIER-CHIRON Cedric KTM 3:31.048 46.975 0.180
124 246 FRANÇON Charlie YAMAHA 3:31.136 47.063 0.088
125 216 BOUCHE Nicolas KTM 3:31.306 47.233 0.170
126 194 MAYRAS Robin YAMAHA 3:31.322 47.249 0.016
127 491 PUTHOD Marc HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:31.516 47.443 0.194
128 291 FRANCESCO Tassi YAM - YAMAHA 3:31.518 47.445 0.002
129 497 TRASIBULE Aloïs HUSQVARNA 3:31.548 47.475 0.030
130 349 FUMOUX Julien YAMAHA 3:31.670 47.597 0.122
131 441 CHAUME Nicolas YAM - YAMAHA 3:31.734 47.661 0.064
132 358 CHANGEA Vincent KTM 3:31.791 47.718 0.057
133 71 JULIEN Ludovic SHE - SHERCO 3:31.943 47.870 0.152
134 461 GADIOUX Francis SHERCO 3:31.985 47.912 0.042
135 213 DESSIMOND Vincent YAM - YAMAHA 3:32.199 48.126 0.214
136 73 BOUTE  Yoann KTM 3:32.228 48.155 0.029
137 480 DEGUILHEM Laurent KTM 3:32.266 48.193 0.038
138 40 JUILLARD Christophe KTM 3:32.608 48.535 0.342
139 334 SEGURA Christophe KTM 3:32.693 48.620 0.085
140 397 MOORE  Tom KTM 3:32.770 48.697 0.077
141 376 POLESSO  Peter HON - HONDA 3:32.878 48.805 0.108
142 464 ROUSSEAU  Maxime KTM 3:33.002 48.929 0.124
143 362 GOMBERT Julien HUS - HUSABERG 3:33.190 49.117 0.188
144 167 VERNHES Gael ASIAWING 3:33.443 49.370 0.253
145 445 BACH  Sylvain KTM 3:33.774 49.701 0.331
146 391 HAYOZ Gabriel KTM 3:33.830 49.757 0.056
147 458 JOYEUX Vincent KTM 3:34.086 50.013 0.256
148 94 FONTANIE Denis KTM 3:34.109 50.036 0.023
149 72 BORG Ludovic SHE - SHERCO 3:34.175 50.102 0.066
150 479 LEBRAT Florian KTM 3:34.220 50.147 0.045
151 239 ALONSO Gael YAMAHA 3:34.253 50.180 0.033
152 217 GAY Raphael SHE - SHERCO 3:34.302 50.229 0.049
153 275 TIRAND Regis KTM 3:34.392 50.319 0.090
154 288 RAYNAUD Stephane BET - BETA 3:34.443 50.370 0.051
155 901 THOME Jean-Marc KTM 3:34.678 50.605 0.235
156 408 JUSTINIEN Olivier KTM 3:34.750 50.677 0.072
157 389 MAYER Lothar KTM 3:34.924 50.851 0.174
158 228 GOURCY Cyril HM 3:35.042 50.969 0.118
159 214 LAPLANCHE Alexis YAM - YAMAHA MOTORBIKE 3:35.131 51.058 0.089
160 333 AUZELLY Jean-Pierre HONDA HM 3:35.191 51.118 0.060
161 498 LE HOUARNER Julien KTM 3:35.270 51.197 0.079
162 41 PLANCHE Nicolas KTM 3:35.431 51.358 0.161
163 237 GRAVEROL Alex SHERCO 3:35.503 51.430 0.072
164 382 CONIN Frederic KTM 3:35.568 51.495 0.065
165 379 BECK Fabrice KTM 3:35.779 51.706 0.211
166 477 PASQUALE Mathieu BETA 3:35.876 51.803 0.097
167 330 GUILLAUD Thierry KTM 3:35.888 51.815 0.012
168 101 BALDET Patrick KTM 3:35.915 51.842 0.027
169 96 SOULIE Bruno KTM 3:35.984 51.911 0.069
170 350 GENTILHOMME Clément YAMAHA 3:36.179 52.106 0.195
171 289 FAURE Matthieu BETA 3:36.232 52.159 0.053
172 150 LECRIVAIN Ludovic YAM - YAMAHA 3:36.274 52.201 0.042
173 306 BERIOT Clement KTM 3:36.608 52.535 0.334
174 203 GONTIER Julien YAMAHA 3:36.670 52.597 0.062
175 444 LAFON Gaetan SHE - SHERCO 3:36.828 52.755 0.158
176 62 CHAVE Julien KTM 3:36.828 52.755 -
177 439 ROY Jacky HUSABERG 3:36.838 52.765 0.010
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178 181 LETOURNEAU Martin KTM 3:36.990 52.917 0.152
179 371 CROUZET Jean Baptiste YAM - YAMAHA 3:37.266 53.193 0.276
180 395 VOISIN Luca SHERCO 3:37.400 53.327 0.134
181 129 LIENARD Florent YAM - YAMAHA 3:37.472 53.399 0.072
182 364 HOFLACK Nicolas HONDA 3:37.792 53.719 0.320
183 463 BERGER Thomas SHERCO 3:37.793 53.720 0.001
184 170 TCHERNIAVSKY Sébastien HONDA 3:37.807 53.734 0.014
185 421 ESPOSTO Dorian GAS - GAS GAS 3:37.897 53.824 0.090
186 331 CIALONE Francois KTM 3:38.063 53.990 0.166
187 406 COMPERE Didier BET - BETA 3:38.083 54.010 0.020
188 410 SOULIE Christophe KTM 3:38.150 54.077 0.067
189 190 MOUGEL David SUZ - SUZUKI 3:38.199 54.126 0.049
190 198 CHAIX Eric YAM - YAMAHA 3:38.366 54.293 0.167
191 336 SIRDEY Thierry KTM 3:38.397 54.324 0.031
192 36 GAY Paul KTM 3:38.477 54.404 0.080
193 417 BEAUD Antoine TM 3:38.483 54.410 0.006
194 435 GENDRON Philippe YAMAHA 3:38.631 54.558 0.148
195 166 RASCALON Thierry ASIAWING 3:38.723 54.650 0.092
196 426 POYET POULET Adrien HUSABERG 3:38.904 54.831 0.181
197 451 VERDIER Olivier KTM 3:39.160 55.087 0.256
198 434 VENDRAND Hugues SHE - SHERCO 3:39.186 55.113 0.026
199 488 OTTAVIANI  Olivier KTM 3:39.467 55.394 0.281
200 354 DAUDEL Maxime KTM 3:39.470 55.397 0.003
201 82 COMOGLIO John KTM 3:39.598 55.525 0.128
202 250 TAILHANDIER Clement YAMAHA 3:39.737 55.664 0.139
203 295 TOMMASO Conti HON - HONDA 3:39.754 55.681 0.017
204 279 RIVAL Jean Noel KTM 3:39.892 55.819 0.138
205 134 LARDON Fabrice YAMAHA 3:39.932 55.859 0.040
206 132 ARNAUD Phillipe YAM - YAMAHA 3:39.957 55.884 0.025
207 172 MERMIER Pierre Louis YAMAHA 3:40.017 55.944 0.060
208 173 ROLLIN Sébastien KTM 3:40.089 56.016 0.072
209 419 PEYRARD Pierre HUS - HUSABERG 3:40.187 56.114 0.098
210 335 GOUNORD Herve KTM 3:40.278 56.205 0.091
211 293 ALESSANDRO Barni YAM - YAMAHA 3:40.307 56.234 0.029
212 404 PERRIN Gérald KTM 3:40.379 56.306 0.072
213 447 EYSSIDIEUX Julien YAMAHA 3:40.526 56.453 0.147
214 366 VIGNERON Marc BETA 3:40.559 56.486 0.033
215 153 COTTERCHIO Ivo HUSQVARNA 3:40.850 56.777 0.291
216 294 LEONARDO Mazzoni HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:40.875 56.802 0.025
217 182 MOUGIN Nicolas KTM 3:41.183 57.110 0.308
218 265 COPPIN Arnaud YAMAHA 3:41.227 57.154 0.044
219 266 BEST Christophe YAMAHA 3:41.327 57.254 0.100
220 131 ARNAUD Axel YAM - YAMAHA 3:41.347 57.274 0.020
221 387 DE NOUEL Hugo SHE - SHERCO 3:41.475 57.402 0.128
222 81 LECLERC Loic HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:41.694 57.621 0.219
223 399 STANGER  Chris KTM 3:41.722 57.649 0.028
224 409 LANSADE Cedric SHE - SHERCO 3:41.783 57.710 0.061
225 177 MOUNIER Richard SHE - SHERCO 3:41.960 57.887 0.177
226 128 DELIEGE Hugues KTM 3:41.963 57.890 0.003
227 270 GUILLAUMONT Yannick HUSQVARNA 3:42.229 58.156 0.266
228 283 TAVANO Alexandre KTM 3:42.254 58.181 0.025
229 304 ROYER Christophe KTM 3:42.325 58.252 0.071
230 429 BARRAULT Mathis HUSQVARNA 3:42.358 58.285 0.033
231 222 MARCANT Dominique SHERCO 3:42.417 58.344 0.059
232 133 SALQUES Alain YAMAHA 3:42.422 58.349 0.005
233 345 PARODI Hervé KTM 3:42.541 58.468 0.119
234 401 LE HERON Edwin HUSABERG 3:42.554 58.481 0.013
235 432 PORTRON Pascal KTM 3:42.715 58.642 0.161
236 449 BOURG Michel YAMAHA 3:42.810 58.737 0.095
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237 499 VANHOUTTE Guillaume KTM 3:42.909 58.836 0.099
238 290 ALBERTO Gambin KTM 3:42.959 58.886 0.050
239 55 BOISSET Pierre YAM - YAMAHA 3:43.096 59.023 0.137
240 162 MARQUANT Alexandre YAMAHA 3:43.133 59.060 0.037
241 242 GIBELIN Rodolphe KTM 3:43.246 59.173 0.113
242 183 BREPSON Sébastien YAM - YAMAHA 3:43.358 59.285 0.112
243 321 LEON Sebastien HON - HONDA 3:43.637 59.564 0.279
244 169 DELORAS BILLOT Jerome KTM 3:43.799 59.726 0.162
245 375 DUTRON Mathieu KTM 3:43.861 59.788 0.062
246 328 MEUNIER Bernard KTM 3:43.868 59.795 0.007
247 411 FAU Regis BETA 3:43.906 59.833 0.038
248 196 CHABANY Matthias BETA 3:44.021 59.948 0.115
249 188 POIROT Philippe KTM 3:44.115 1:00.042 0.094
250 145 GATTI Michel BETA 3:44.150 1:00.077 0.035
251 368 GAUTHIER Laurent BET - BETA 3:44.171 1:00.098 0.021
252 467 HERNANDEZ Dominique KTM 3:44.222 1:00.149 0.051
253 39 VIGUIE Bernard SHE - SHERCO 3:44.356 1:00.283 0.134
254 412 CAUSSE Dominique SHE - SHERCO 3:44.680 1:00.607 0.324
255 65 DUTREUIL Damien SHERCO 3:44.684 1:00.611 0.004
256 405 NUSS Alain HM 3:44.798 1:00.725 0.114
257 440 SUDRE Christian KTM 3:44.981 1:00.908 0.183
258 469 DEVAUX Sylvain SHERCO 3:45.245 1:01.172 0.264
259 400 TOUSSAINT Michael KTM 3:45.306 1:01.233 0.061
260 233 SALVAGE Anthony KTM 3:45.312 1:01.239 0.006
261 267 BEST Olivier HM 3:45.331 1:01.258 0.019
262 347 PINCHON Bastien KTM 3:45.372 1:01.299 0.041
263 372 CHATAIN Emeric KTM 3:45.454 1:01.381 0.082
264 361 BOURDIE Pierre HUSQVARNA 3:45.544 1:01.471 0.090
265 337 MANTE Fabrice KTM 3:45.677 1:01.604 0.133
266 115 BONNEFOY Roland KTM 3:45.677 1:01.604 -
267 329 DEMUTH Matthieu KTM 3:45.740 1:01.667 0.063
268 74 BOUTE Yannick KTM 3:45.768 1:01.695 0.028
269 112 MORANDIN Tracy YAM - YAMAHA MOTORBIKE 3:45.780 1:01.707 0.012
270 156 VIERTEL Frank HUSQVARNA 3:45.808 1:01.735 0.028
271 229 CHANAL Jules KTM 3:45.809 1:01.736 0.001
272 105 BERREZ Juliette YAMAHA 3:45.926 1:01.853 0.117
273 187 ROI Daniel EVO SET 3:46.109 1:02.036 0.183
274 407 JUSTINIEN Alec HUSQVARNA 3:46.138 1:02.065 0.029
275 459 LHERMET Damien KTM 3:46.272 1:02.199 0.134
276 207 SIMON Antoine GAS GAS 3:46.281 1:02.208 0.009
277 186 PECHEUX Damien BET - BETA 3:46.285 1:02.212 0.004
278 184 CHARPENTIER Xavier KTM 3:46.330 1:02.257 0.045
279 403 DAUBANNAY Ludovic HUSABERG 3:46.398 1:02.325 0.068
280 465 HANNE Frank KTM 3:46.421 1:02.348 0.023
281 157 MEHRER Joerg KTM 3:46.648 1:02.575 0.227
282 428 AZEVEDO Stephane KTM 3:46.701 1:02.628 0.053
283 78 CHAIZE Maxime KTM 3:46.776 1:02.703 0.075
284 126 LEQUETTE Louis HUSQVARNA 3:46.887 1:02.814 0.111
285 446 VERNEJOUX Julien SHERCO 3:46.897 1:02.824 0.010
286 299 BELOT Fabrice SHE - SHERCO 3:46.931 1:02.858 0.034
287 226 PAUTRE Quentin KTM 3:47.106 1:03.033 0.175
288 278 GIBELIN Sebastien KTM 3:47.274 1:03.201 0.168
289 142 SABAUT Yannick BETA 3:47.431 1:03.358 0.157
290 88 SELLIER Emmanuel SHE - SHERCO 3:47.703 1:03.630 0.272
291 483 PELLEGRINO Laurent KTM 3:47.708 1:03.635 0.005
292 231 GARNIER Sébastien KTM 3:47.822 1:03.749 0.114
293 442 BOUTREUX Frederic KTM 3:47.831 1:03.758 0.009
294 241 TRINCARD Stéphane TM 3:48.356 1:04.283 0.525
295 369 MENU Florent KTM 3:48.402 1:04.329 0.046
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296 431 BARBIER Bruno HUSQVARNA 3:49.005 1:04.932 0.603
297 386 VILLENA Eladio SHERCO 3:49.065 1:04.992 0.060
298 902 CHABALIER Christophe YAM - YAMAHA 3:49.136 1:05.063 0.071
299 258 ROCHETTE Alban KTM 3:49.585 1:05.512 0.449
300 423 DUMAS Pierre-Louis KTM 3:49.613 1:05.540 0.028
301 342 DUCLAUX Lionel SHE - SHERCO 3:49.860 1:05.787 0.247
302 92 COTTIN  Arnaud KTM 3:49.875 1:05.802 0.015
303 494 BERTRAND Thierry HONDA HM 3:50.399 1:06.326 0.524
304 202 MAFFAIT Christophe YAM - YAMAHA 3:50.546 1:06.473 0.147
305 46 AHMED Emmanuel YAM - YAMAHA 3:51.094 1:07.021 0.548
306 454 AUBERT Jean Marie SHERCO 3:51.383 1:07.310 0.289
307 323 CUNY Michel KTM 3:51.431 1:07.358 0.048
308 292 LUCA Massai YAM - YAMAHA 3:51.812 1:07.739 0.381
309 124 BIGNOT Rodolphe KTM 3:51.818 1:07.745 0.006
310 253 SIMONNET Benoit KTM 3:51.827 1:07.754 0.009
311 257 SERSIRON Lilian KTM 3:52.025 1:07.952 0.198
312 251 TAILHANDIER Axel HVA - HUSQVARNA 3:52.171 1:08.098 0.146
313 402 DZIEDZIC Stéphane HONDA 3:52.187 1:08.114 0.016
314 256 TAILLANDIER Pascal KTM 3:52.352 1:08.279 0.165
315 487 JORDI Stephane SHERCO 3:52.530 1:08.457 0.178
316 398 WELCH Christopher SHERCO 3:52.553 1:08.480 0.023
317 374 PARET Cédric SHERCO 3:52.906 1:08.833 0.353
318 179 URSO Franck SHE - SHERCO 3:52.992 1:08.919 0.086
319 176 PEGUET Luc TM 3:53.007 1:08.934 0.015
320 248 TERROY Julien KTM 3:53.154 1:09.081 0.147
321 144 GARNIER Ludovic KTM 3:53.253 1:09.180 0.099
322 174 SAVOCA Jean KTM 3:53.545 1:09.472 0.292
323 276 FERRARI Pierre KTM 3:53.696 1:09.623 0.151
324 160 PIDANSAT Frederic SHE - SHERCO 3:53.733 1:09.660 0.037
325 171 DIEULEFET Philippe GAZ  GAZ 3:54.179 1:10.106 0.446
326 147 LANG Michel BETA 3:54.185 1:10.112 0.006
327 97 ALEXANDRE Guillaume HUSQVARNA 3:54.202 1:10.129 0.017
328 381 GODIN Jacques KTM 3:54.391 1:10.318 0.189
329 245 ROSSI Denis YAMAHA 3:55.192 1:11.119 0.801
330 201 POUGET Christophe GAS GAS 3:55.207 1:11.134 0.015
331 218 CHANY Yvan YAMAHA 3:55.244 1:11.171 0.037
332 495 THOUE Jérôme KTM 3:55.433 1:11.360 0.189
333 433 BARRAULT Fabrice HUSQVARNA 3:55.453 1:11.380 0.020
334 285 LAVAUD Yannick HONDA 3:55.454 1:11.381 0.001
335 448 BERTHELOT François YAMAHA 3:55.505 1:11.432 0.051
336 296 COSIMO Biancalani BET - BETA 3:55.537 1:11.464 0.032
337 249 GNECH Geoffrey HUSABERG 3:55.557 1:11.484 0.020
338 209 DECHANDON Christophe HUSABERG 3:55.646 1:11.573 0.089
339 343 TARDY Charles KTM 3:55.884 1:11.811 0.238
340 348 PROTIERE Jean-Charles KTM 3:55.897 1:11.824 0.013
341 63 CHARBONNIER Laurent KTM 3:56.158 1:12.085 0.261
342 324 CRETIN  Fréderic KTM 3:56.184 1:12.111 0.026
343 232 GARNIER Jerome YAMAHA 3:56.414 1:12.341 0.230
344 189 GUILLAUME Louis HM 3:56.450 1:12.377 0.036
345 420 JACINTO Antoine HUSABERG 3:56.497 1:12.424 0.047
346 106 GAGNOUD Marion TM 3:56.556 1:12.483 0.059
347 437 LOTH Eric SHERCO 3:56.699 1:12.626 0.143
348 85 RIGAUDIAS Vincent HUSQVARNA 3:57.192 1:13.119 0.493
349 259 MOULIN Renaud GAS - GAS GAS 3:57.451 1:13.378 0.259
350 310 LORIDAN Raphaël YAMAHA 3:57.596 1:13.523 0.145
351 135 MALARTRE David YAMAHA MOTO SPA 3:57.628 1:13.555 0.032
352 205 BERTRAND Florent YAMAHA 3:57.925 1:13.852 0.297
353 392 DARMON Gregory SHERCO 3:58.070 1:13.997 0.145
354 220 THORAIN Jean-François KTM 3:58.304 1:14.231 0.234
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355 286 REBY Sebastien KTM 3:58.326 1:14.253 0.022
356 413 FAURE Stéphane SHERCO 3:58.372 1:14.299 0.046
357 327 CLERC Philippe KTM 3:59.788 1:15.715 1.416
358 322 CHEVRON Fabrice KTM 3:59.845 1:15.772 0.057
359 393 GOELDI Peter KTM 3:59.992 1:15.919 0.147
360 388 DE NOUEL Herve SHERCO 4:00.091 1:16.018 0.099
361 240 LAURENT Mathieu KTM 4:00.264 1:16.191 0.173
362 143 BERTRAND Sebastien KTM 4:00.401 1:16.328 0.137
363 154 HERAT Laurent BETA 4:00.814 1:16.741 0.413
364 178 CHATAING Gerard SHE - SHERCO 4:01.055 1:16.982 0.241
365 280 SCHIAVONE Patrick YAMAHA 4:01.211 1:17.138 0.156
366 223 MUTELET Olivier SHERCO 4:01.704 1:17.631 0.493
367 320 LEBOUCHER  Arnaud YAM - YAMAHA 4:01.845 1:17.772 0.141
368 146 MANCINI Marc BETA 4:02.406 1:18.333 0.561
369 271 RAYNAUD Alexis KTM 4:02.510 1:18.437 0.104
370 282 DUPRÉ Francis HVA - HUSQVARNA 4:02.759 1:18.686 0.249
371 385 LEROY Jean Noel SHERCO 4:02.891 1:18.818 0.132
372 175 PEDRONO Mathis KTM 4:02.994 1:18.921 0.103
373 443 LACHAIZE Philippe BET - BETA 4:03.216 1:19.143 0.222
374 141 SAUZEDDE Laurent KTM 4:03.255 1:19.182 0.039
375 136 DUTREUIL Yannick YAMAHA 4:03.519 1:19.446 0.264
376 108 VOLDOIRE Anais KTM 4:03.915 1:19.842 0.396
377 113 JOUVE Florentin HVA - HUSQVARNA 4:03.964 1:19.891 0.049
378 424 DE MULDER Regis KTM 4:05.162 1:21.089 1.198
379 262 BENQUEY Aurelien YAM - YAMAHA 4:05.244 1:21.171 0.082
380 199 PETIT Christian YAMAHA 4:06.250 1:22.177 1.006
381 365 BEAL Yann GAS - GAS GAS 4:06.442 1:22.369 0.192
382 89 BONJEAN Christophe HVA - HUSQVARNA 4:07.482 1:23.409 1.040
383 138 LITARDI Jerôme YAM - YAMAHA 4:07.629 1:23.556 0.147
384 344 TARDY Benoit HUSQVARNA 4:07.692 1:23.619 0.063
385 66 PONCET Laurent KTM 4:07.829 1:23.756 0.137
386 269 BESSEYRIAS Laurent HONDA 4:08.035 1:23.962 0.206
387 254 CHAMORET Grégory BETA 4:08.823 1:24.750 0.788
388 208 PILOT Michel KTM 4:08.986 1:24.913 0.163
389 436 TROMAS Ludovic KTM 4:09.851 1:25.778 0.865
390 54 LECAS Herve YAMAHA 4:10.200 1:26.127 0.349
391 425 CAYRE Jean Paul KTM 4:10.609 1:26.536 0.409
392 281 DUPRÉ Jean-Jacques KTM 4:11.146 1:27.073 0.537
393 383 ROZAY Denis SHERCO 4:11.558 1:27.485 0.412
394 57 VAROQUAUX Samuel YAM - YAMAHA 4:11.639 1:27.566 0.081
395 261 VIALLIS Nicolas HVA - HUSQVARNA 4:11.750 1:27.677 0.111
396 86 MULOT David KTM 4:12.166 1:28.093 0.416
397 260 CHAMBRIAL Marc TM 4:14.598 1:30.525 2.432
398 370 MENU Fabien KTM 4:15.475 1:31.402 0.877
399 56 CHARDRON Arnault YAM - YAMAHA 4:15.973 1:31.900 0.498
400 298 ROY Thierry YAMAYA 4:16.721 1:32.648 0.748
401 247 TERROY Laurent KTM 4:17.672 1:33.599 0.951
402 109 DELSAUX Mathilde KTM 4:18.885 1:34.812 1.213
403 84 ROUX Loic KTM 4:19.213 1:35.140 0.328
404 305 BERIOT Stephane KTM 4:21.413 1:37.340 2.200
405 363 GAUBERT Fabien BETA 4:22.075 1:38.002 0.662
406 120 FURTADO Florian SUZUKI 4:23.099 1:39.026 1.024
407 264 BLANCHANT Thierry KTM 4:23.582 1:39.509 0.483
408 255 JEPHOS Cyril YAMAHA 4:23.909 1:39.836 0.327
409 127 MAGGIAR Guillaume YAMAHA 4:25.898 1:41.825 1.989
410 450 LEONETTI Philippe YAMAHA 4:25.977 1:41.904 0.079
411 110 FURNON Justine KTM 4:26.799 1:42.726 0.822
412 468 DEBUIRE Sébastien KTM 4:30.050 1:45.977 3.251
413 272 COUTARD Remi KTM 4:30.395 1:46.322 0.345
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414 164 CHARBONNIER  Robin ASIAWING 4:30.509 1:46.436 0.114
415 274 DORIA Jean-Marie KTM 4:33.815 1:49.742 3.306
416 244 BIMBERT Olivier GAS - GAS GAS 4:36.694 1:52.621 2.879
417 308 GUERMONPREZ Raphael KTM 4:41.054 1:56.981 4.360
418 114 JOUVE Jean-François HUSQVARNA 4:42.788 1:58.715 1.734
419 93 LAURENT Sylvain HUSQVARNA 4:50.168 2:06.095 7.380
420 119 FURNON Thierry KTM 4:55.854 2:11.781 5.686
421 390 KARL Manuel KTM 5:00.271 2:16.198 4.417
422 415 DUBREUIL Claude KTM 5:04.762 2:20.689 4.491
423 373 PARET Damien KTM 5:06.958 2:22.885 2.196
424 139 MALNOURY Cédric KTM 5:13.914 2:29.841 6.956
425 215 BALDO Fabrice BETA 5:15.368 2:31.295 1.454
426 235 FERRET Maxime YAM - YAMAHA 5:24.203 2:40.130 8.835
427 204 ZAGO Laurent YAM - YAMAHA 5:25.968 2:41.895 1.765
428 224 GOSSELIN  Jean SHE - SHERCO 5:37.746 2:53.673 11.778
429 67 DI NICOLAS  Ugo HONDA 5:39.014 2:54.941 1.268
430 191 DINANT Regis KTM 5:39.924 2:55.851 0.910
431 59 DEGEIMBRE Mikael HON - HONDA 5:44.020 2:59.947 4.096
432 287 JEANJON Didier KTM 6:14.050 3:29.977 30.030
433 60 OLIVREAU Jocelyn HVA - HUSQVARNA 6:16.755 3:32.682 2.705
434 107 AVRIL Julie HM HONDA 6:30.179 3:46.106 13.424
435 234 LAURADOUX François GAS - GAS GAS 6:59.558 4:15.485 29.379
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